

LAUREN WEBER, ESO. 8t (305) 205 - 1440 (Name of Person) Area Code & Dayôme Telephone Number

COURIER ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT	CORPORATION FOR
AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFA	
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUT	ES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT COR	PORATION FOR AUTHORIZA
TION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	•
1. V.E.A.C. LEGAL SERVICES FUND OF NEW YORK CO	
1. V.E.A.C. LEGAL SERVICES FUND OF NEW YORK CO (Name of corporation: must include the word INCONPORATED or COR tions of life innovation language as will clearly indicate that it is a composit	PORATION or words or abbrevia-
tions of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporat pertnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)	." may not be used as a corporate
sumix by a nonprove corporation.)	
2. <u>NEW YORK</u> (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3. <u>11-32</u> (FEI nut	<u>36317</u> mber, if applicable)
4. <u>11/2/94</u> 5. <u>Perpetua 1</u> (Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year corp	will cease to exist or "perpetual"
_	
6. 3/23/95 (Date corporation first conducted affairs in Florida -	
See sections 617.1501, 617.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)	
7. 7550 SW 136 Street	
Miami, FL 33156 (Current mailing address)	
(Colding turning accises)	
8. To provide affordable legal services to N:	S. Veterans, their
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carr	ied out in the state of Florida)
families and others: 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:	ia 6
9. Name and sveat address of Piorica registered agent.	5 VISE
Lauren H. Weber	
(Name)	
7550 SW 136 Street	
(Office address)	
Miami	, Florida , <u>33156</u>
(City)	(Zip Code)

(City)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated. 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

8.

Chairman.	Rick Weidman
_	109 S Lake Avenue
-	Albany, NY 12208
	an: <u>Gerard Kahn</u>
	20 Baywood Lane
	Bayport, NY 11705
	John F. Middlenigs, Frg.
	300 Rabro Drive
	Hauppauge, NY 11788
Director:	
OFFICERS	
President:	Rick Weidman
	109 S Lake Avenue
	Albany, NY 12208
	Albany, NY 12208
Address:	ZU Baywood Lane
	Bayport, NY 11705
Secretary: _	Bayport, NY 11705 (Attorney In Charge) John F. Middlemise, Esq 300 Rabro Drive
Address:	300 Rabro Drive

Hauppauge, NY 11788

Treasurer:

Address: _____

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

÷

13.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. John F. Middlemiss-Attorney In Charge (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of V.E.A.C. LEGAL SERVICES FUND OF NEW YORK CORP. was filed on 11/02/1994, as a Not-for-Profit corporation and that I have made a diligent examination of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate. order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, I find no such certificate, order or record, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

SS:

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City OF Nof Albany, this 23rd day of March one thorsand pine hundred and ninety-five.r * the F. Treacheel Secretary of State

199503240094

DIVISION FILED 95 APR 18 AH 9: 10